Page 6 ODU Steckverbindungssysteme GmbH & Co. KG, Pregelstr. 11, D-84453 Mühldorf/Inn, Tel. +49/86 31/61 56-0,  Fax +49/86 31/61 56 49, www.odu.de
ODU MINI-SNAP PC  Product Description
ODU MINI-SNAP PC:
The Connector with Push-Pull-Locking in Plastic
Cylindrical Connectors are generally available with several locking mechanisms:
The most frequently used are: ● Threaded-Locking Sleeve
● Bayonet-Locking
● Push-Pull-Locking

this product is a Push-Pull Connector of the plastic PC version.
ODU Steckverbindungssysteme GmbH & Co. KG, Pregelstr. 11, D-84453 Mühldorf/Inn, Tel. +49/86 31/61 56-0,  Fax +49/86 31/61 56 49, www.odu.de Page 27
Part Number Key ODU MINI-SNAP PC
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19*
 1. Connector S = plug
type G = receptacle
K = In-Line receptacle
 2. Style 1 - 9  and A - Z
 3. Size 1, 2 and 3
 4. Type A, B, C and D (Page 31 - 34)
 5. Coding (Page 44)
 6. Material - Housing (Page 44)
 8. Material - Insulator (Page 45)
9. + 10. Contact insert (Page 35 - 41)
         z.B. 27-way = 27
11. Contact Type / Surface (Page 46)
12. Contact Diameter (Page 46)
13. + 14. Term. Cross Section
        14. Special inserts 9
16. + 17. Collet System
18. + 19. Cable bend relief
         Color/Material (Page 52)
(Page 28 - 30)
(Page 28 - 30)
(Page 35 - 41)
(Page 47 - 48)
(Page 49 - 50)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
S 4 1 A 1 8 T 0 7 4 F Z 0 4 5 G P
Page 28 ODU Steckverbindungssysteme GmbH & Co. KG, Pregelstr. 11, D-84453 Mühldorf/Inn, Tel. +49/86 31/61 56-0,  Fax +49/86 31/61 56 49, www.odu.de
ODU MINI-SNAP PC  Dimensions
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
Part Number Key
S - IP 50 – With Standard Back Nut
S 2
1
S 1
S 3
S 2
S 4
- IP 50 – With Back Nut for Cable Bend Relief
S 3 - IP 68 – Watertight with Standard Back Nut
S 4 - IP 68 – Watertight with Back Nut for Cable Bend Relief
Straight Plug (Suitable for all following receptacles and In-Line-Receptacles)
D
SW-A
L1
L2
SW-B
Contact configuration from page 36
D
SW-A
L1
L2
SW-B
Dimensions in mm
Size L1 L2 D SW-A SW-B
1 ~ 46 ~ 35 12,5 11 11
2 ~ 52 ~ 39 15 13 13
3 ~ 59 ~ 45 19 16 17
ODU Steckverbindungssysteme GmbH & Co. KG, Pregelstr. 11, D-84453 Mühldorf/Inn, Tel. +49/86 31/61 56-0,  Fax +49/86 31/61 56 49, www.odu.de Page 29
Dimensions ODU MINI-SNAP PC
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
Part Number Key
G Style 1 – ODU MINI-SNAP PC receptacle IP50, installation from front of panel1
Dimensions in mm Panel
Size L D C M SW Cut-Out
1 18,5 16,5 2,0 5,5 16,0 SW 12,6 / Ø 13,6
2 20,5 21,0 2,0 5,5 19,0 SW 15,6 / Ø 16,6
3 25,0 24,5 2,0 5,5 24,0 SW 19,1 / Ø 21,1
SW
Ø
Dimensions in mm Panel
Size L D M1 M2 SW Cut-Out
1 18,5 19,0 5,0 5,5 16,0 SW 12,6 / Ø 13,6
2 20,5 21,5 5,0 5,5 19,0 SW 15,6 / Ø 16,6
3 25,0 28,0 5,0 5,5 24,0 SW 19,1 / Ø 21,1
SW
Ø
Dimensions in mm Panel
Size L D C M SW Cut-Out
1 22,0 18,5 ~6,0 5,5 16,0 SW 12,6 / Ø 13,6
2 24,0 22,5 ~6,0 5,5 19,0 SW 15,6 / Ø 16,6
3 28,5 26,5 ~6,0 5,5 24,0 SW 19,1 / Ø 21,1
SW
Ø
Technical Data
● IP 50
● anti-rotation feature
● contact configuration from page 36
● min. wall-thickness 1 mm
D
M
SW
C
L
G Style 5 – ODU MINI-SNAP PC receptacle IP50, continuous thread, installation from rear or front of panel.
Front extension adjustable.
5
Technical Data
● IP 50
● anti-rotation feature
● contact configuration from page 36
D
M2
SW
SW
M1
L
G Style E – ODU MINI-SNAP PC receptacle IP 68, installation from front of panel.E
Technical Data
● IP 68
● contact configuration from page 36D
M
SW
C
L
Receptacle
ODU MINI-SNAP PC  Dimensions
Page 30 ODU Steckverbindungssysteme GmbH & Co. KG, Pregelstr. 11, D-84453 Mühldorf/Inn, Tel. +49/86 31/61 56-0,  Fax +49/86 31/61 56 49, www.odu.de
1 52,0 16,5 11,0
2 57,0 21,0 13,0
3 64,0 25,0 16,0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
Part Number Key
K - IP 50 – With Standard Back Nut
K 2
1
K 1
K 2
- IP 50 – With Back Nut for Cable Bend Relief
In-Line Receptacle
D
SW-A
L1
D
SW-A
L1
Contact configuration from page 36
Dimensions in mm
Size L1 D SW-A
ODU MINI-SNAP PC In-Line Receptacle connect to plug for cable-to-cable connection.
For assembly use adhesive Scotch Weld DP 190
(ODU Number: 890 204 000 030 025)
for thread locking of the housings.
Page 36 ODU Steckverbindungssysteme GmbH & Co. KG, Pregelstr. 11, D-84453 Mühldorf/Inn, Tel. +49/86 31/61 56-0,  Fax +49/86 31/61 56 49, www.odu.de
ODU MINI-SNAP PC  Contact Configurations
Si
ze
1
Po
si
tio
ns
Po
si
tio
ns
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
1 *
Part Number Key
0 4 ● ● ●
C
on

(shielded version not in white colour available)
Housing
Part Number Key
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
Receptacle
Front View
1
2
9
Coding
● ● ●
● ●
● ●
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
Part Number Key
Size
1 2 3
ODU MINI-SNAP PC  Details for the Part Number Key
Special Coding (not compatible)
PBT
PEEK 1
ODU Steckverbindungssysteme GmbH & Co. KG, Pregelstr. 11, D-84453 Mühldorf/Inn, Tel. +49/86 31/61 56-0,  Fax +49/86 31/61 56 49, www.odu.de Page 45
T
P
1) PEEK for receptacle disposable only on request.
Insulation Body Material
Details for the Part Number Key     ODU MINI-SNAP PC
Part Number Key
Turned Contacts
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
PBT PEEK
Solder
Crimp
Print
✓
✓
✓
✓
-
✓
Stamped and Formed Contacts
PBT PEEK
Solder
Crimp
Print
✓
-
-
✓
✓
✓
Page 46 ODU Steckverbindungssysteme GmbH & Co. KG, Pregelstr. 11, D-84453 Mühldorf/Inn, Tel. +49/86 31/61 56-0,  Fax +49/86 31/61 56 49, www.odu.de
ODU MINI-SNAP PC  Details for the Part Number Key
Contact Type / Contact Surface - Contact Diameter
Part Number Key
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
L
M
N
P
Q
R
1
2
3
4
5
Contact
ØType Surface
Socket
Pin
Socket
Pin
Socket
Pin
Socket
Pin
Socket
Pin
Socket
L - 0,75 µm Au (min.)
L - 0,75 µm Au (min.)
C- 0,75 µm Au (min.)
C - 0,75 µm Au (min.)
P - 0,75 µm Au (min.)
P - 0,75 µm Au (min.)
L - 0,75 µm Au (min.)
L - 0,75 µm Au (min.)
C- 0,75 µm Au (min.)
C - 0,75 µm Au (min.)
P - 0,75 µm Au (min.)
0,50
0,70
0,90
mixed
1,30
1,50
1,60
2,00
3,00
4,00
L = Solder termination
C = Crimp termination
P = PCB termination
* = Only with  Ø 0,7 mm available
C

Anti Rotation Pin
without collet system
Part Number Key
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
3 5
3 0
●
ODU MINI-SNAP PC  Details for the Part Number Key
ODU Steckverbindungssysteme GmbH & Co. KG, Pregelstr. 11, D-84453 Mühldorf/Inn, Tel. +49/86 31/61 56-0,  Fax +49/86 31/61 56 49, www.odu.de Page 51
Details for the Part Number Key    ODU MINI-SNAP PC
Right-angeled PCB-contacts for the Receptacle
Right-angeled PCB-contacts
Part Number Key
21 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
5G
A
Only in style 5 available.
Style 1 and E on request.
For the Panel cut-out and
the PCB-layout please
ask for a data sheet.
Page 52 ODU Steckverbindungssysteme GmbH & Co. KG, Pregelstr. 11, D-84453 Mühldorf/Inn, Tel. +49/86 31/61 56-0,  Fax +49/86 31/61 56 49, www.odu.de
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
J
K
L
M
P
00
Cable Bend Relief
red RAL 3020
white RAL 9010
yellow RAL 1016
green RAL 6029
blue RAL 5002
grey RAL 7005
black RAL 9005
orange RAL 2004
purple RAL 4005
brown RAL 8016
light green RAL 6018
light blue RAL 5012
Material
PUR
without cable bend relief
Color of the Cable Bend Relief
Color / RAL-Number
(similar)
Part Number Key
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
(see page 62)
Temperature range
PUR -40 ºC up to +80 ºC
Short-term up to +120 ºC
ODU MINI-SNAP PC  Details for the Part Number Key
Page 54 ODU Steckverbindungssysteme GmbH & Co. KG, Pregelstr. 11, D-84453 Mühldorf/Inn, Tel. +49/86 31/61 56-0,  Fax +49/86 31/61 56 49, www.odu.de
ODU MINI-SNAP PC  Technical Information
Current Load - Turned Contacts
Nominal Single Contact Current Load for pin / slotted socket
(Nominal Diameter 0.5 mm - 1.6 mm)
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
Ø 0,5 mm Ø 0,7 mm Ø 0,9 mm Ø 1,3 mm
Ø 1,6 mm
➔ Upper Maximum Temperature for Standard Contacts: + 120 °C
Test contact was terminated to largest possible conductor.
Connectors or cables with more than one contact or conductor generate a higher temperature than a single contact.
Therefore, a Derating Factor must be applied. For connectors the Derating Factor is applied according to DIN 57
298 part 2 / VDE 0298 part 2. The Derating Factor is used starting with 5 loaded wires. (DIN 41 640 T 3)
Derating Factor:
5 0,75
7 0,65
10 0,55
14 0,50
19 0,45
24 0,40
Number of loaded wires Derating Factor
In
cr
ea
se
 o
f
te
m
p
er
at
u
re
s
(K
)
Load Current (A)
ODU Steckverbindungssysteme GmbH & Co. KG, Pregelstr. 11, D-84453 Mühldorf/Inn, Tel. +49/86 31/61 56-0,  Fax +49/86 31/61 56 49, www.odu.de Page 55
Technical Information     ODU MINI-SNAP PC
Current Load - Stamped and Formed Contacts
Nominal Single Contact Current Load for pin / slotted socket
(Nominal diameter 0,7 mm)
0 1
1 2 3 4
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
100
90

Assembly Instructions    ODU MINI-SNAP PC
ODU Steckverbindungssysteme GmbH & Co. KG, Pregelstr. 11, D-84453 Mühldorf/Inn, Tel. +49/86 31/61 56-0,  Fax +49/86 31/61 56 49, www.odu.de Page 92
Part Number Key
Example:
Plug – IP 68 – Size 1 – Type A – Coding 1 – Black plastic housing – PBT insulator – 7-way stamped and formed Crimp-Pin
– AWG 28-26 – Cable diam. 4,1-4,5 mm – Black Cable Bend Relief - Material PUR
* If in field number 6 there is a 3 or 8, and in field number 4 there is a A, B, C, or D, it can be seen right away that
this product is a Push-Pull Connector of the plastic PC version.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19*
  1. Connector S = plug
 type G = receptacle
K = In-Line receptacle
  2. Style 1 - 9  and A - Z
  3. Size 1, 2 and 3
  4. Type A, B, C and D (Page 31 - 34)
  5. Coding (Page 44)
  6. Material - Housing (Page 44)
  8. Material - Insulator (Page 45)
9. + 10. Contact insert (Page 35 - 41)
         z.B. 27-way = 27
11. Contact Type / Surface (Page 46)
12. Contact Diameter (Page 46)
13. + 14. Term. Cross Section
         14. Special inserts 9
16. + 17. Collet System
18. + 19. Cable bend relief
         Color/Material (Page 52)
(Page 28 - 30)
(Page 28 - 30)
(Page 35 - 41)
(Page 47 - 48)
(Page 49 - 50)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
S 4 1 A 1 8 T 0 7 4 F Z 0 4 5 G P